

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 1267-22 Version: 1 Name: Walk on Commerce Lex

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 12/1/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 12/6/2022 Final action: 12/6/2022

Enactment date: 12/6/2022 Enactment #: R-692-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute an Amendment to two Agreements with Commerce Lexington, Inc., reallocating \$36,860 from one Agreement (authorized by Resolution No. 235-2021 and amended pursuant to Resolution No. 402-2021) related to the LFUCG Small Business Economic Recovery Program to provide additional funding for minority business development services contained within the other Agreement (authorized by Resolution No. 402-2022), at no additional cost to the Urban County Government. [Council Office,

Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 00770201.pdf, 2. R-692-2022, 3. Contract #302-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2022	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
12/1/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	